GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject: -

Assignment of additional charge.

Government Order No. 112-F of 2025 DATED 01-04-2025

In the interest of administration, following additional charge assignments are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- Mr. Mahesh Sharma, FA/CAO, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra shall hold the charge of the post of Chief Accounts Officer Medical College & Associated Hospital Kakryal, Katra in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 2. Ms. Aasiya Drabu, Deputy Director, Local Fund, Audit and Pensions, Kashmir shall hold the charge of the post of Deputy Director Audit & Inspections, Kashmir in addition to her own duties, till Mr. Irfan ul Haq, returns from leave.
- 3. Mr. Altaf Hussain Shah, CAO, District Fund Office, Rajouri shall hold the charge of the post of Treasury Officer, District Treasury, Rajouri in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 4. Ms. Prithpal Kour, AO, State Taxes Jammu shall hold the charge of the post of Accounts Officer, State Water Regulatory Authority J&K in addition to her own duties, till further orders.
- Mr. Shahnawaz Umer Khan, AO, Anti Corruption Bureau, Srinagar shall hold the charge of the post of Accounts Officer I.G. Police, ZPHQ Kashmir in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 6. Mr. Liaqet Mehmood, AO, Directorate of Tourism, Kashmir shall hold the charge of the post of Accounts Officer, Directorate of SKICC, Srinagar in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 7. Mr. Mohd Yousuf Najar, AO, District Fund Office, Kulgam shall hold the charge of the post of Treasury Officer, D.H Pora, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 8. Mr. Daulat Ram, AO, Municipal Council, Samba shall hold the charge of the post of Accounts Officer, Sr. Superintendent of Police, Samba in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 9. Mr. Abdul Majeed Rather, AO, J&K Board of School Education, Srinagar shall hold the charge of the post of Accounts Officer, Directorate of Urban Local Bodies, Kashmir in addition to his own duties, till further orders.



10. Mr. Raj Kumar, AO, MRTC, Jammu shall hold the charge of the post of Accounts Officer, Directorate of Tourism, Jammu in addition to his own duties, till Mr. Janak Raj returns from leave.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Santosh D Vaidya), IAS, Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

No. DGAT/PS/DR/7636401/106

Dated 01.04.2025

Copy for information to the:

Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol, New Delhi.

3. Chief Executive Officer SMVD, Katra.

Director Anti Corruption J&K.

5. Director General Funds Organization/Audit & Inspections/Local Fund, Audit & Pensions J&K.

6. Commissioner State Taxes J&K.

- 7. Chairman J&K Board of School Education.
- 8. Secretary State Water Regulatory Authority.

9. I.G Police ZPHQ, Kashmir.

- 10. Director Tourism Kashmir/ Jammu.
- 11. Director Urban Local Bodies, Kashmir.
- 12. Director Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 13. Director SKICC Srinagar.
- 14. CEO, MRTC Jammu.
- 15. Principal Medical College & Associated Hospital Kakryal, Katra.

16. Officers concerned for compliance.

17. Executive Officer Municipal Council, Samba.

18. PS to Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department.

19. Government Order file (w2scs).

20. Relevant file.